
OPERATOR 
WELL/LEASE 
COUNTY 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
HAYHURST 23 PA STATE COM 001H 
EDDY 

046-0088 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEVIATION REPORT WQl5'4/356 

237 1.08 
591 4.45 
679 2.16 

1,046 2.56 
1,394 2.00 
1,584 0.29 
1,966 2.47 
2,285 2.10 
2,666 1.15 
3,078 0.77 
3,455 0.79 
3,836 0.84 
4,217 0.64 
4,630 1.13 
4,969 0.40 
5,390 0.57 
5,802 0.65 
6,214 1.58 
6,625 1.89 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

Notary Public for Midland 
My Commission Expires: 

mty, Texas 

4//u/t by 

jtfSS&fc AMBER ELIZABETH CARR 
#*£A2*\ Notary Public. State of Texas 

My Commission Expires 
September 28, 2016 



SURVEY CALCULATION PROGRAM 

OPERATOR: MEWBOURNE Supervisors: 
WELL: HAYHURST 23 PA STATE COM #1H CLAYTON THOMAS 

LOCATION: EDDY CO. NM ANDY DUESTERBURG 

API #: 30-015-41356 

COMMENTS: 

DISPLACEMENT OF 102.93 FT AT 
205.55 DEGREES 

MAG DEC.(-/+) 7.49E DISPLACEMENT OF 102.93 FT AT 
205.55 DEGREES 

GRID CORR.(-/+) 
DISPLACEMENT OF 102.93 FT AT 
205.55 DEGREES TOTAL CORR.(-/+] 7.49E 

DATE: 8-10-13 TIME: 4:30am • 'ft 

MINIMUM CURVATURE CALCULATIONS(SPE-3362)PROPOSED DIRECTION TARGET TRACKING 

SVY 
NUM MD INC 

TRUE 
AZM TVD SECT N-S E-W 

DLS/ 
100 

TO CENTER CLOSURE CLOSURE 
DISTANCE 

(FEET) 

BUILD 
RATE/ 
ViOO' 

WALK 
RATE/ 
"7100' 

SVY 
NUM MD INC 

TRUE 
AZM TVD SECT N-S E-W 

DLS/ 
100 

ABOVE(+) 
BELOW(-) 

RIGHT(+) 

LEFT(-) 

DIR 

(DEG AZ) 

CLOSURE 
DISTANCE 

(FEET) 

BUILD 
RATE/ 
ViOO' 

WALK 
RATE/ 
"7100' 

TIE 0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
1 100 0.66 110.85 100.00 -0.20 -0.20 0.54 0.7 -100.0 0.5 110.8 0.6 0.7 0.5 
2 200 0.45 83.15 199.99 -0.36 -0.36 1.47 0.3 -200.0 1.5 103.9 1.5 -0.2 -0.3 
3 300 0.62 202.30 299.99 -0.82 -0.82 1.65 0.9 -300.0 1.7 116.3 1.8 0.2 0.9 
4 400 1.30 221.37 399.98 -2.17 -2.17 0.70 0.7 -400.0 0.7 162.2 2.3 0.7 0.3 
5 500 1.71 229.86 499.94 -3.98 -3.98 -1.19 0.5 -499.9 -1.2 196.7 4.2 0.4 0.2 
6 600 0.72 251.63 599.92 -5.14 -5.14 -2.93 1.1 -599.9 -2.9 209.7 5.9 -1.0 0.0 
7 700 0.51 253.89 699.91 -5.46 -5.46 -3.96 0.2 -699.9 -4.0 215.9 6.7 -0.2 0.0 
8 800 1.19 203.56 799.90 -6.54 -6.54 -4.80 0.9 -799.9 -4.8 216.3 8.1 0.7 0.0 

9 900 1.68 215.95 899.87 -8.68 -8.68 -6.07 0.6 -899.9 -6.1 215.0 10.6 0.5 0.0 

10 1000 2.09 260.88 999.82 -10.15 -10.15 -8.73 1.5 -999.8 -8.7 220.7 13.4 , 0.4 0.0 
11 1100 1.37 225.65 1099.78 -11.28 -11.28 -11.39 1.3 -1099.8 -11.4 225.3 16.0 -0.7 0.0 
12 1200 1.38 226.26 1199.75 -12.95 -12.95 -13.11 0.0 -1199.7 -13.1 225.4 18.4 0.0 0.0 
13 1300 1.80 276.67 1299.72 -13 60 -13.60 -15.54 1.4 -1299.7 -15.5 228.8 20.7 0.4 0.0 
14 1400 0.75 274.18 1399.69 -13.37 -13.37 -17.76 1.1 -1399.7 -17.8 233.0 22.2 -1.1 0.0 
15 1500 1.28 225.68 1499.67 -14.10 -14.10 -19.21 1.0 -1499.7 -19.2 233.7 23.8 0.5 0.0 
16 1600 1.57 193.70 1599.65 -16.21 -16.21 -20.33 0.8 -1599.6 -20.3 231.4 26.0 0.3 0.0 
17 1700 0.60 180.85 1699.63 -18.06 -18.06 -20.67 1.0 -1699.6 -20.7 228.8 27.4 -1.0 0.0 
18 1800 1.21 127.85 1799.61 -19.24 -19.24 -19.84 1.0 -1799.6 -19.8 225.9 27.6 0.6 0.0 
19 1900 2.53 125.40 1899.56 -21.16 -21.16 -17.21 1.3 -1899.6 -17.2 219.1 27.3 1.3 0.0 
20 2000 3.31 128.69 1999.43 -24.25 -24.25 -13.15 0.8 -1999.4 -13.2 208.5 27.6 0.8 0.0 
21 2100 3.18 130.66 2099.27 -27.86 -27.86 -8.80 0.2 -2099.3 -8.8 197.5 29.2 -0.1 0.0 
22 2200 2.47 127.98 2199.15 -30.99 -30.99 -4.99 0.7 -2199.1 -5.0 189.2 31.4 -0.7 0.0 
23 2300 2.33 128.22 2299.06 -33.57 -33.57 -1.70 0.1 -2299.1 -1.7 182.9 33.6 -0.1 0.0 
24 2400 2.01 125.28 2398.99 -35.84 -35.84 1.33 0.3 -2399.0 1.3 177.9 35.9 -0.3 0.0 
25 2500 1.90 125.97 2498.93 -37.83 -37.83 4.10 0.1 -2498.9 4.1 173.8 38.1 -0 1 0.0 
26 2600 1.67 127.61 2598.88 -39.69 -39.69 6.60 0.2 -2598.9 6.6 170.6 40.2 -0.2 0.0 
27 2700 1.24 121.14 2698.85 -41.14 -41.14 8.68 0.5 -2698.8 8.7 168.1 42.0 -0.4 0.0 
28 2800 1.24 124.47 2798.82 -42.32 -42.32 10.50 0.1 -2798.8 10.5 166.1 436 0.0 0.0 
29 2900 1.12 129.48 2898.80 -43.55 -43.55 12.14 0.2 -2898.8 12.1 164.4 45.2 -0.1 0.0 
30 3000 0.73 220.95 2998.79 -44.65 -44.65 12.48 1.4 -2998.8 12.5 164.4 46.4 -0.4 0.0 
31 3100 1.04 139.55 3098.79 -45.82 -45.82 12.65 1.2 -3098.8 12.7 164.6 47.5 0.3 oo 
32 3200 1.42 168.49 3198.76 -47.73 -47.73 13.49 0.7 -3198.8 13.5 164.2 49.6 0.4 0.0 
33 3300 0.11 144.55 3298.75 -49.02 -49.02 13.79 1.3 -3298.8 13.8 164.3 50.9 -1.3 0.0 
34 3400 0.97 144.92 3398.75 -49.79 -49.79 14.33 0.9 -3398.7 14.3 163.9 51.8 0.9 0.0 
35 3500 1.13 154.90 3498.73 -51.38 -51.38 15.24 0.2 -3498.7 15.2 163.5 53.6 0.2 0.0 
36 3600 1.17 163.58 3598.71 -53.25 -53.25 15.95 0.2 -3598.7 15.9 163.3 55.6 0.0 0.0 
37 3700 0.66 143.89 3698.70 -54.69 -54.69 16.57 0.6 -3698.7 16.6 163.1 57.1 -0.5 0.0 
38 3800 1.22 179.47 3798.68 -56.22 -56.22 16.92 0.8 -3798.7 16.9 163.2 58.7 0.6 0.0 
39 3900 1.45 235.69 3898.66 -58.00 -58.00 15.89 1.3 -3898.7 15.9 164.7 60.1 0.2 0.0 
40 4000 1.06 180.73 3998.64 -59.64 -59.64 14.83 1.2 -3998.6 14.8 166.0 61.5 -0.4 0.0 
41 4100 1.48 199.00 4098.62 -61.79 -61.79 14.40 0.6 -4098.6 14.4 166.9 63.4 0.4 0.0 
42 4200 1.40 201.48 4198.58 -64.14 -64.14 13.53 0.1 -4198.6 13.5 168.1 65.6 -0.1 0.0 
43 4300 1.34 256.45 4298.56 -65.55 -65.55 11.95 1.3 -4298.6 11.9 169.7 66.6 -0.1 0.0 



SURVEY CALCULATION PROGRAM 

OPERATOR: 
WELL 
LOCATION: 

MEWBOURNE 

HAYHURST 23 PA STATE COM #1H 
EDDY CO. NM 

API #: 
COMMENTS: 

DISPLACEMENT OF 102.93 FT AT 
205.55 DEGREES 

DATE' 8-10-13 TIME: 4:30am 

Supervisors: 
CLAYTON THOMAS 
ANDY DUESTERBURG 

30-015-41356 

MAG DEC.(-/+) 
GRID CORR.(-/+) 

TOTAL CORR.(-/+H 7.49E 

7.49E 

MINIMUM CURVATURE CALCULATIONS(SPE-3362)PROPOSED DIRECTION TARGET TRACKING 

SVY 

NUM MD INC 
TRUE 

AZM TVD SECT N-S E-W 
DLS/ 
100 

TO CENTER CLOSURE CLOSURE 
DISTANCE 

(FEET) 

BUILD 
RATE/ 
"/100" 

WALK 
RATE/ 
°/100' 

SVY 

NUM MD INC 
TRUE 

AZM TVD SECT N-S E-W 
DLS/ 
100 

ABOVE(+) 
BELOW(-) 

RIGHT(+) 

LEFT(-) 

DIR 
(DEG AZ) 

CLOSURE 
DISTANCE 

(FEET) 

BUILD 
RATE/ 
"/100" 

WALK 
RATE/ 
°/100' 

44 4400 1.43 200.14 4398.53 -67.00 -67.00 10.38 1.3 -4398.5 10.4 171.2 67.8 .0.1 0.0 
45 4500 1.62 200.03 4498.50 -69.50 -69.50 9.47 0.2 -4498.5 9.5 172.2 70.1 0.2 0.0 
46 4600 0.51 221.83 4598.48 -71.16 -71.16 8.69 1.2 -4598.5 8.7 173.0 71.7 -1.1 0.0 
47 4700 0.52 235.54 4698.48 -71.75 -71.75 8.01 0.1 -4698.5 8.0 173.6 72.2 0.0 0.0 
48 4800 0.73 174.37 4798.47 -72.64 -72.64 7.70 0.7 -4798.5 7.7 173.9 73.0 0.2 0.0 
49 4900 1.30 182.06 4898.46 -74.41 -74.41 7.72 0.6 -4898.5 7.7 174.1 74.8 0.6 0.0 
50 5000 1.28 225.22 4998.43 -76.33 -76.33 6.89 0.9 -4998.4 6.9 174.8 76.6 0.0 0.0 
51 5100 1.23 216.30 5098.41 -77.98 -77.98 5.46 0.2 -5098.4 5.5 176.0 78.2 -0.1 0.0 
52 5200 1.05 176.51 5198.39 -79.76 -79.76 4.88 0.8 -5198.4 4.9 176.5 79.9 -0.2 0.0 
53 5300 1.13 232.83 5298.37 -81.27 -81.27 4.15 1.0 -5298.4 4.2 177.1 81.4 0.1 0.0 
54 5400 0.61 152.83 5398.37 -82.34 -82.34 3.61 1.2 -5398.4 3.6 177.5 82.4 -0.5 0.0 
55 5500 1.25 204.10 5498.35 -83.81 -83.81 3.41 1.0 -5498.4 3.4 177.7 83.9 0.6 0.0 
56 5600 1.47 258.11 5598.33 -85.07 -85.07 1.71 1.3 -5598.3 1.7 178.9 85.1 0.2 0.0 
57 5700 1.27 220.37 5698.30 -86.17 -86.17 -0.27 0.9 -5698.3 -0.3 180.2 86.2 -0.2 0.0 
58 5800 0.59 228.24 5798.29 -87.36 -87.36 -1.37 0.7 -5798.3 -1.4 180.9 87.4 -0.7 0.0 
59 5900 1.54 261.63 5898.27 -87.90 -87.90 -3.08 1.1 -5898.3 -3.1 182.0 88.0 1.0 0.0 
60 6000 2.77 314.37 5998.21 -86.41 -86.41 -6.14 2.2 -5998.2 -6.1 184.1 86.6 1.2 0.0 
61 6100 1.10 312.47 6098.15 -84.07 -84.07 -8.57 1.7 -6098.1 -8.6 185.8 84.5 -1.7 0.0 
62 6200 2.07 275.00 6198.11 -83.26 -83.26 -11.08 1.4 -6198.1 -11.1 187.6 84.0 1.0 0.0 
63 6300 2.00 289.05 6298.05 -82.54 -82.54 -14.53 0.5 -6298.0 -14.5 190.0 83.8 -0.1 0.0 
64 6400 1.83 288.26 6398.0 -81.5 -81.5 -17.7 0.2 -6398.0 -17.7 192.3 83.4 -0.2 0.0 
65 6500 1.88 303.74 6497.9 -80.1 -80.1 -20.6 0.5 -6497.9 -20.6 194.4 82.7 0.1 0.0 
66 6600 2.31 242.16 6597.9 -80.1 -80.1 -23.7 2.2 -6597.9 -23.7 196.5 83.5 0 4 0.0 
67 6700 1.33 248.62 6697.8 -81.4 -81.4 -26.6 1.0 -6697.8 -26.6 198.1 85.7 -•TO 0.0 
68 6800 3.65 221.78 6797.7 -84.2 -84.2 -29.8 2.5 -6797.7 -29.8 199.5 89.4 2.3 0.0 
69 6900 4 ;40 238.39 6897.5 -88.6 -88.6 -35.2 1.4 -6897.5 -35.2 201.6 95.4 0.8 0.0 
70 7000 3.85 245.99 6997.2 -92.0 -92.0 -41.5 0.8 -6997.2 -41.5 204.3 100.9 -0.5 0.0 
71 7050 3.11 262.48 7047.1 -92.9 -92.9 -44.4 2.5 -7047.1 -AAA 205.5 102.9 -1.5 0.0 



RECEIVED 
OCT 0 7 2013 j 

NMOCD ARTESiA I 

Mewbourne Oil Co 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Sec 23, T25S, R27E 
Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 

Wellbore #1 

Design: Wellbore #1 

DDC Survey Report 
19 August, 2013 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: ( Mewbourne Oil Co . Local Co-ordinate Reference: J Well Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 

Project: ' ! Eddy County, New Mexico ; TVD Reference: ; WELL @ 3081 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Site: ! Sec 23, T25S, R27E ; MD Reference: ; WELL @ 3081 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

Well: | Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H ; North Reference: ! Grid 

Wellbore: •• ! Wellbore #1 ! Survey Calculation Method: i Minimum Curvature 

Design: ' j Wellbore #1 , > Database: 
, j' ' 

| EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Project 'i Eddy County, New Mexico 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001 

Site | Sec 23, T25S, R27E 

Site Position: Northing: 403,383.52 usft Latitude: 32° 6' 32.023 N 
From: Map Easting: 554,479.12 usft Longitude: 104° 9' 26.579 W 

Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.09 ° 

Well ftiayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H } 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 403,333.47 usfl Latitude: 32° 6' 31.508 N 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 555,679.09 usfl Longitude: 104° 9' 12.628 W 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfl Ground Level: 3,061.0 usfl 

Wellbore I Wellbore #1 . , 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength 
O C) (nT) 

IGRF2010 7/11/2013 7.59 59.93 48,278 

Design I Wellbore #1 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD); +N/-S +E/rW Direction 
" ; (usft) (usft) (usft) (°) 

0.0 0.0 0.0 359.86 

'survey Program Date ' 8/19/2013 

From To'." . ' ' : V 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 7,050.0 Gyro (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro 
7,177.0 12,290.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD-Standard 

Survey _ _ . _ , — . „ . - — : 1 

Measured Vertical • Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) • C) ' n (usft) (usft) : (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (71 OOusft) (71.00usft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.66 110.85 100.0 -0.2 0.5 -0.2 0.66 0.66 0.00 
200.0 0.45 83.15 200.0 -0.4 1.5 -0.4 0.33 -0.21 -27.70 
300.0 0.62 202.30 300.0 -0.8 1.7 -0.8 0.93 0.17 119.15 
400.0 1.30 221.37 400.0 -2.2 0.7 -2.2 0.74 0.68 19.07 

500.0 1.71 229.86 499.9 -4.0 -1.2 -4.0 0.47 0.41 8.49 
600.0 0.72 251.63 599.9 -5.1 -2.9 -5.1 1.08 -0.99 21.77 
700.0 0.51 253.89 699.9 -5.5 -4.0 -5.5 0.21 -0.21 2.26 
800.0 1.19 203.56 799.9 -6.5 -4.8 -6.5 0.95 0.68 -50.33 
900.0 1.68 215.95 899.9 -8.7 -6.1 -8.7 0.58 0.49 12.39 

8/19/2013 3:21:18PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: ; Mewbourne Oil Co 

Project: j Eddy County, New Mexico 

Si te: . ' ' . j Sec 23, T25S, R27E 

Well: : ; Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 

Wellbore: j Wellbore #1 

Design: • * j Wellbore #1 
' ? , 1 . . . . . . . , „ . . . , „ „ , , „ . , „ , , . „ „ „ , . . , , , . , 

.^.-.l^,.^ — ^.M..^,!,.,......!!.,.,..., I., I. • ••• , . 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: ; Well Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 

TVD Reference: ! WELL @ 3081.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

MD Reference: ;* j WELL @ 3081.Ousft (Patterson UTI) 

North Reference: j Grid 

Survey Calculation Method: j Minimum Curvature 

Database: i EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey [ ! 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (°) O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

1,000.0 2.09 260.88 999.8 -10.2 -8.7 -10.1 1.49 0.41 44.93 
1,100.0 1.37 225.65 1,099.8 -11.3 -11.4 -11.2 1.25 -0.72 -35.23 
1,200.0 1.38 226.26 1,199.7 -12.9 -13.1 -12.9 0.02 0.01 0.61 
1,300.0 1.80 276.67 1,299.7 :13.6 -15.5 -13.6 1.41 0.42 50.41 

1,400.0 0.75 274.18 1,399.7 -13.4 -17.8 -13.3 1.05 -1.05 -2.49 

1,500.0 1.28 225.68 1,499.7 -14.1 -19.2 -14.1 0.96 0.53 -48.50 
1,600.0 1.57 193.70 1,599.6 -16.2 -20.3 -16.2 0.83 0.29 -31.98 
1,700.0 0.60 180.85 1,699.6 -18.1 -20.7 -18.0 0.99 -0.97 -12.85 
1,800.0 1.21 127.85 1,799.6 -19.2 -19.8 -19.2 0.97 0.61 -53.00 

1,900.0 2.53 125.40 1,899.6 -21.2 -17.2 -21.1 1.32 1.32 -2.45 

2,000.0 3.31 128.69 1,999.4 -24.2 -13.2 -24.2 0.80 0.78 3.29 

2,100.0 3.18 130.66 2,099.3 -27.9 -8.8 -27.8 0.17 -0.13 1.97 
2,200.0 2.47 127.98 2,199.1 -31.0 -5.0 -31.0 0.72 -0.71 -2.68 
2,300.0 2.33 128.22 2,299.1 -33.6 -1.7 -33.6 0.14 -0.14 0.24 
2,400.0 2.01 125.28 2,399.0 -35.8 1.3 -35.8 0.34 -0.32 -2.94 

2,500.0 1.90 125.97 2,498.9 -37.8 4.1 -37.8 0.11 -0.11 0.69 
2,600.0 1:67 127.61 2,598.9 -39.7 6.6 -39.7 0.24 -0.23 1.64 
2,700.0 1.24 121.14 2,698.8 -41.1 8.7 -41.2 0.46 -0.43 -6.47 
2,800.0 1.24 124.47 2,798.8 -42.3 10.5 -42.3 0.07 0.00 3.33 
2,900.0 1.12 129.48 2,898.8 -43.5 12.1 -43.6 0.16 -0.12 5.01 

3,000.0 0.73 • 220.95 2,998.8 -44.7 12.5 -44.7 1.35 -0.39 91.47 
3,100.0 1.04 139.55 3,098.8 -45.8 12.7 -45.9 1.18 0.31 -81.40 
3,200.0 1.42 168.49 3,198.8 -47.7 13.5 -47.8 0.72 0.38 28.94 
3,300.0 0.11 144.55 3,298.8 -49.0 13.8 -49.1 1.32 • -1.31 -23.94 
3,400.0 0.97 144.92 3,398.7 -49.8 14.3 -49.8 0.86 0.86 0.37 

3,500.0 1.13 154.90 3,498.7 -51.4 15.2 -51.4 0.24 0.16 9.98 
3,600.0 1.17 163.58 3,598.7 -53.2 15.9 -53.3 0.18 0.04 8.68 
3,700.0 0.66 143.89 3,698.7 -54.7 16.6 -54.7 0.59 -0.51 -19.69 
3,800.0 1.22 179.47 3,798.7 -56.2 16.9 -56.3 0.78 0.56 35.58 
3,900.0 1.45 235.69 3,898.7 -58.0 15.9 -58.0 1.27 0.23 56.22 

4,000.0 1.06 180.73 3,998.6 -59.6 14.8 -59.7 1.21 -0.39 -54.96 
4,100.0 1.48 199.00 4,098.6 -61.8 14.4 -61.8 0.58 0.42 18.27 
4,200.0 1.40 201.48 4,198.6 -64.1 13.5 -64.2 0.10 -0.08 2.48 
4,300.0 1.34 256.45 4,298.6 -65.6 11.9 -65.6 1.27 -0.06 54.97 
4,400.0 1.43 200.14 4,398.5 -67.0 10.4 -67.0 1.31 0.09 -56.31 

4,500.0 1.62 200.03 4,498.5 -69.5 9.5 -69.5 0.19 0.19 -0.11 
4,600.0 0.51 221.83 4,598.5 -71.2 8.7 -71.2 1.16 -1.11 21.80 
4,700.0 0.52 235.54 4,698.5 -71.7 8.0 -71.8 0.12 0.01 13.71 
4,800.0 0.73 174.37 4,798.5 -72.6 7.7 -72.7 0.66 0.21 -61.17 
4,900.0 1.30 182.06 4,898.5 -74.4 7.7 -74.4 0.58 0.57 7.69 

5,000.0 1.28 225.22 4,998.4 -76.3 6.9 -76.3 0.95 -0.02 43.16 
5,100.0 1.23 216.30 5,098.4 -78.0 5.5 -78.0 0.20 -0.05 -8.92 
5,200.0 1.05 176.51 5,198.4 -79.8 ' 4.9 -79.8 0.79 -0.18 -39.79 

8/19/2013 3:21:18PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

n 

—=^~- „ . , _ , , - - -~~ 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

— -- .... 
Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

n 
Azimuth 

n 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
' (usft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

Build 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

5,300.0 1.13 232.83 5,298.4 -81.3 4.2 -81.3 1.03 0.08 56.32 

5,400.0 0.61 152.83 5,398.4 -82.3 3.6 -82.3 1.19 -0.52 -8.0.00 

5,500.0 1.25 204.10 5,498.4 -83.8 3.4 -83.8 0.99 0.64 51.27 

5,600.0 1.47 258.11 5,598.3 -85.1 1.7 -85.1 1.25 0.22 54.01 

5,700.0 1.27 220.37 5,698.3 -86.2 -0.3 -86.2 0.91 -0.20 -37.74 

5,800.0 0.59 228.24 5,798.3 -87.4 -1.4 -87.4 0.69 -0.68 7.87 
5,900.0 1.54 261.63 5,898.3 -87.9 -3.1 -87.9 1.10 0.95 33.39 

6,000.0 2.77 314.37 5,998.2 -86.4 -6.1 -86.4 2.21 1.23 52.74 
6,100.0 1.10 312.47 6,098.1 -84.1 -8.6 -84.0 1.67 -1.67 -1.90 
6,200.0 2.07 275.00 6,198.1 -83.3 -11.1 -83.2 1.37 0.97 -37.47 
6,300.0 2.00 289.05 6,298.0 -82.5 -14.5 -82.5 0.50 -0.07 14.05 
6,400.0 1.83 288.26 6,398.0 -81.5 -17.7 -81.4 0.17 -0.17 -0.79 

Company: \ Mewbourne Oil Co 

Project: I Eddy County, New Mexico 

Site: !sec23,T25S, R27E 

Well: j Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 

Wellbore: . Wellbore #1 

Design: i Wellbore #1 

j Local Co-ordinate Reference: : Well Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 

; TVD Reference:: 

| MD Reference: 

I North Reference: 

j Survey Calculation Method: 

| Database: 

> WELL @ 3081 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 
! WELL @ 3081 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 
j Grid 

j Minimum Curvature 

! EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

6,500.0 1.88 303.74 6,497.9 -80.1 -20.6 -80.0 0.50 0.05 15.48 
6,600.0 2.31 242.16 6,597.9 -80.1 -23.7 -80.0 2.18 0.43 -61.58 
6,700.0 1.33 248.62 6,697.8 -81.4 -26.6 -81.4 1.00 -0.98 6.46 
6,800.0 3.65 221.78 6,797.7 -84.2 -29.8 -84.2 2.54 2.32 -26.84 
6,900.0 4.40 238.39 6,897.5 -88.6 -35.2 -88.5 1.38 0.75 16.61 

7,000.0 3.85 245.99 6,997.2 -92.0 -41.5 -91.9 0.77 -0.55 7.60 

e In @ 7050' MD / 7047 TVD 
7,050.0 3.11 262.48 7*047."" -92 9 -44.4~ " " - 9 2 . 8 2.47 -1.48 32^98 
7,177.0 0.40 118.80 7,174.1 -93.5 -47.4 -93.4 2.71 -2.13 -113.13 
7,209.0 3.30 45.30 7,206.1 -92.9 -46.7 -92.8 10.03 9.06 -229.69 

7,241.0 6.10 23.70 7,238.0 -90.7 -45.3 -90.6 10.20 8.75 -67.50 

7,272.0 9.10 19.80 7,268.7 -86.9 -43.8 -86.8 9.81 9.68 -12.58 
7,304.0 12.40 15.60 7,300.1 -81.2 -42.0 -81.1 10.59 10.31 -13.13 
7,336.0 ' 14.20 17.20 7,331.3 -74.2 -40.0 -74.1 5.74 5.63 5.00 
7,367.0 15.80 14.90 7,361.2 -66.5 -37.8 -66.4 5.51 5.16 -7.42 
7,399.0 19.20 11.40 7,391.7 -57.1 -35.6 -57.0 11.12 10.63 -10.94 

7,431.0 23.10 9.10 7,421.6 -45.7 -33.6 -45.6 12.46 12.19 -7.19 
7,463.0 27.20 8.40 7,450.5 -32.3 -31.5 -32.2 12.85 12.81 -2.19 
7,496.0 30.40 6.80 7,479.4 -16.5 -29.4 -16.5 9.97 9.70 -4.85 
7,527.0 33.60 5.20 7,505.7 -0.2 -27.7 -0.1 10.68 10.32 -5.16 
7,559.0 36.80 2.90 7,531.9 18.2 -26.4 18.3 10.82 10.00 -7.19 

7,591.0 40.30 2.00 7,556.9 38.1 -25.6 38.2 11.08 10.94 -2.81 
rossed Hardline @ 7601.4' MD / 7564.7' TVD 
7,601.4 41.47 1.26 7,564.7 44.9 -25.4 45.0 12.17 11.25 -7.08 
7,622.0 43.80 359.90 7,579.9 58.9 -25.2 58.9 12.17 11.31 -6.62 
7,654.0 47.60 0.30 7,602.2 81.8 -25.2 81.8 11.91 11.88 1.25 
7,686.0 52.00 359.90 7,622.9 106.2 -25.2 106.3 13.78 13.75 -1.25 

7,717.0 55.60 358.00 7,641.2 131.2 -25.6 131.3 12.62 11.61 -6.13 
7,749.0 60.20 357.50 7,658.2 158.3 -26.7 158.4 14.44 14.38 -1.56 
7,781.0 62.90 357.80 7,673.4 186.4 -27.8 186.5 8.48 8.44 0.94 
7,813.0 65.50 357.10 7,687.4 215.2 -29.1 215.3 8.36 8.13 -2.19 
7,844.0 68.40 358.90 7,699.5 243.7 -30.1 243.8 10.77 9.35 5.81 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Mewbourne Oil Co 
j Eddy County, New Mexico 

Company* 
Project; 
Site: r * •y ,:,i'f\Sec,23, T25S, R27E 
Well: 
Wellbore:; 
Design: 

1 Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 
*l::jwellbore#1' ; ' : 
• I j Wellbore #1 

• Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
.. TVD Reference: * '.; ,•• 
HMD Reference::; ; s-
.̂North Reference:5. • 

; Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

j Well Hayhurst 23 PA State Com #1H 
1 WELL @ 3081 .Ousft (Patterson UTI)' 
i WELL @ 308.1 .Ousft (Patterson UTI) 
[•Grid . 
! Minimum Curvature 
' EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey.', 

Measured*: 
; . Depth ;; 
"^(usft)c;-.. 

»* ; Î Vertical •'' -]->' • -. -V./.r^-'yertical,-.-'^,> Dogleg V » Build'-;; -
mclihatiorr ^ Azimuth / • Depth " +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate 

.'.:(')'• *'(°)?V.C;,;?ai'sft). (usft) (usft) '-•;• (usft) \ i " . ' (7lb0usft)"*.(°/ig0usft)r 

. Turn 
; ,, JRate ' 
•(71 OOusft) 

7,876.0 72.30 357.80 7,710.3 273.8 -31.0 273.9 12.61 12.19 -3.44 
7,907.0 76.80 358.40 7,718.5 303.7 -32.0 303.7 14.64 14.52 1.94 
7,939.0 79.50 359.00 7,725.1 335.0 -32.7 335.0 8.63 8.44 1.88 
7,971.0 81.00 357.60 7,730.5 366.5 -33.6 366.6 6.37 4.69 -4.38 

8,003.0 84.20 357.80 7,734.6 398.2 -34.9 398.3 10.02 10.00 0.63 

8,035.0 87.50 357.60 7,736.9 430.1 -36.2 430.2 10.33 10.31 -0.63 

8,043.0 88.50 358.70 7,737.2 438.1 -36.4 438.2 18.58 12.50 13.75 

8,129.0 91.20 358.70 7,737.5 524.0 -38.4 524.1 3.14 3.14 0.00 
